ETSU (7-5,0-0 SoCon) -vs- Utah St. (12-1,0-0 Mountain West)
12/22/23 at Dee Glen Smith Spectrum, Logan, UT

_II?_ate: 1726 %)ZF/> I\2/I3 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 7:

Attendance: 6,804 ETSU 27 38 65
Site: Dee Glen Smith Spectrum, Logan, UT Utah St. 32 48 80

Referees: Nomi Kidwai, Layne Barney, DG Nelson

ETSU 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Seymour,Jaden * 38 10-19 3-7 7-12 1-8 9 4 0 3 0 1 30
01 Peterson,Quimari - 34 6-17 1-4 7-9 1-3 4 4 4 0 0 2 20
14  Asamoah,Ebby * 29 1-9 0-6 4-7 0-4 4 4 0 2 0 0 6
00 Boyd,Karon =3 37 2-6 0-2 0-1 6-5 11 2 1 2 0 1 4
24  Parker,Jadyn * 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 5 2 0 1 1 1
03 Rice,Tyler 6 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Ilic,Braden 16 0-3 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 0 1
02 Johnson,Maki 22 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
10  Hughes,D.J. 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-60 4-25 21-35 14-29 43 27 9 11 1 5 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30 33.33 % 3-13 23.08 % 4-13 30.77 %
Second Half 10-30 33.33 % 1-12 8.33 % 17-22 77.27 %
Total 20-60 33.3 % 4-25 16.0% 21-35 60.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0
Utah St. 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brown II,Darius * 38 7-11 1-4 4-5 0-3 3 2 8 0 0 0 19
01 Osobor,Great & 21 3-7 0-0 9-14 4-6 10 4 1 2 0 0 15
04 Martinez,Ian * 26 4-8 0-2 5-7 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 0 13
12  Falslev,Mason o 33 3-9 1-3 2-3 1-9 10 2 4 1 0 3 9
20 Johnson,Isaac * 18 1-5 0-2 0-1 1-7 8 2 1 2 1 1 2
14  Uduje,Josh 27 4-9 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 12
22 Jackson,Javon 17  2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
34 Sakho,Kalifa 7 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 4
24  Templin,Karson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
35 Burris,Nigel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Brenchley,Landon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-54 6-18 24-36 7-33 40 24 16 8 2 6 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28 39.29 % 2-10 20.00 % 8-11 72.73 %
Second Half 14-26 53.85 % 4-8 50.00 % 16-25 64.00 %
Total 25-54 46.3 % 6-18 33.3 % 24-36 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Martinez,lan Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: ETSU

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah St.

FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN

ASSIST by PARKER,JADYN

FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY

SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB IN by JOHNSON, MAKI

TURNOVER by SEYMOUR,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN

ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

STEAL by BOYD,KARON

GOOD DUNK by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKI

MISS FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
MISS FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,JADEN

SUB IN by ILIC,BRADEN

MISS JUMPER by BOYD,KARON(in the paint)
FOUL by PARKER,JADYN

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)

FOUL by PETERSON,QUIMARI

SUB OUT by PARKER,JADYN
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,JADEN

TURNOVER by TEAM

19:37
19:37
19:37
19:24

19:05
18:54
18:54
18:54
18:54
18:54
18:32
18:32
18:08
17:47
17:27
17:27
17:19

17:00
16:37
16:37
16:37
16:37

16:23

16:15
15:48
15:48
15:31
15:31
15:31
15:14
15:06
14:57
14:41
14:41
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
13:58
13:43

13:35

0-2

0-3
3-3

3-4

3-5

3-7
6-7

8-7

9-7

9-9

9-10

H2

H3

H1

H2

H4

H1

Vi1

V2

H1

GOOD LAYUP by FALSLEV,MASON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FALSLEV,MASON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN II,DARIUS

REBOUND OFF by OSOBOR,GREAT

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,IAN

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,IAN
STEAL by JOHNSON,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by FALSLEV,MASON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OSOBOR,GREAT

MISS LAYUP by FALSLEV,MASON(in the paint)

FOUL by OSOBOR,GREAT

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,IAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAAC

REBOUND OFF by OSOBOR,GREAT

MISS LAYUP by OSOBOR,GREAT(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OSOBOR,GREAT

REBOUND DEF by OSOBOR,GREAT

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN II,DARIUS(in the paint)

BLOCK by JOHNSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAAC

MISS FT by OSOBOR,GREAT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
SUB IN by UDUJE,JOSH

GOOD FT by OSOBOR,GREAT

MISS 3PTR by FALSLEV,MASON
REBOUND OFF by OSOBOR,GREAT
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,IAN
REBOUND OFF by OSOBOR,GREAT



FOUL by ILIC,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN
GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ILIC,BRADEN
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,KARON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI
SUB IN by RICE,TYLER

STEAL by PETERSON,QUIMARI

MISS FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
SUB OUT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON
MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by ILIC,BRADEN
MISS 3PTR by RICE, TYLER

FOUL by ILIC,BRADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI
SUB OUT by ILIC,BRADEN
SUB IN by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB IN by PARKER,JADYN
FOUL by SEYMOUR,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN
ASSIST by BOYD,KARON

SUB OUT by RICE, TYLER

SUB IN by PETERSON,QUIMARI

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,KARON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PARKER,JADYN

GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN

MISS FT by PARKER,JADYN

13:35
13:29
13:16
13:09

13:02
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:37
12:37
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:18
12:15
12:15
12:15

11:59

11:52
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:15
11:01
11:01
11:01
10:45
10:41
10:36
10:36
10:36
10:36

10:19

09:59
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58

11-10

12-10

12-11

12-12
14-12

16-12

17-12

V1

V2

V1

V2

V4

V5

MISS 3PTR by BROWN II,DARIUS

MISS LAYUP by OSOBOR,GREAT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by OSOBOR,GREAT
SUB IN by SAKHO,KALIFA

TURNOVER by UDUJE,JOSH

FOUL by MARTINEZ,IAN

MISS 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH
FOUL by MARTINEZ,IAN

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,IAN
SUB IN by OSOBOR,GREAT

REBOUND DEF by OSOBOR,GREAT

GOOD FT by UDUIJE,JOSH
SUB OUT by FALSLEV,MASON
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAVON
GOOD FT by UDUJE,JOSH

TURNOVER by SAKHO,KALIFA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SAKHO,KALIFA
SUB IN by TEMPLIN,KARSON

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAVON(in the paint)

FOUL by OSOBOR,GREAT

SUB OUT by OSOBOR,GREAT
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAAC



MISS JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN

FOUL by PARKER,JADYN
SUB OUT by PARKER,JADYN
SUB IN by ILIC,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,QUIMARI

MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

FOUL by ILIC,BRADEN
TURNOVER by ILIC,BRADEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ASAMOAH,EBBY

MISS JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint)

STEAL by SEYMOUR,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by ILIC,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN

MISS FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by ILIC,BRADEN

GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,QUIMARI
ASSIST by ILIC,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,QUIMARI

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI

09:36

09:14
09:12
09:12
09:12
09:12
09:12
09:12

08:58

08:53

08:41
08:32
08:12
08:12
07:59
07:40
07:40
07:29

07:23

06:54
06:37
06:37
06:21

06:04

05:41

05:23
05:22
05:20
05:20
05:20
04:59

04:38

04:19

04:10

04:01
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57

17-14

17-16

17-18

17-21

17-23

20-23

V3

V1

H1

H 4

H 6

H3

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN II,DARIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEMPLIN,KARSON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by TEMPLIN,KARSON
SUB IN by FALSLEV,MASON
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAVON

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by UDUIJE,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ISAAC
FOUL by BROWN II,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JAVON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROWN II,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAAC

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BROWN II,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by FALSLEV,MASON
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ISAAC

FOUL by JOHNSON,ISAAC
FOUL by JOHNSON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by FALSLEV,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by UDUJE,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by FALSLEV,MASON

MISS JUMPER by BROWN II,DARIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by UDUJE,JOSH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
SUB IN by TEMPLIN,KARSON



MISS FT by BOYD,KARON

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOYD,KARON
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MAKI
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,QUIMARI

FOUL by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)

MISS FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI

FOUL by PETERSON,QUIMARI

SUB OUT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
SUB IN by RICE,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by RICE, TYLER

REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON
TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RICE, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ILIC,BRADEN

MISS FT by ILIC,BRADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ILIC,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by RICE,TYLER

VISITORS: ETSU

02:28
02:28
02:28

02:11
02:11
02:11

02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
01:34

01:33
01:08

01:02
00:40
00:20

00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19

00:19
00:02

22-23
22-25

22-27

24-27

24-28

24-29

24-32

26-32

27-32

H1
H3

H5

H3

H4

H5

H8

H6

H5

REBOUND DEF by FALSLEV,MASON
MISS JUMPER by FALSLEV,MASON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN II,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by UDUJE,JOSH

GOOI? JUMPER by BROWN II,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS FT by BROWN II,DARIUS

FOUL by UDUJE,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by FALSLEV,MASON
GOOD FT by BROWN II,DARIUS

SUB OUT by UDUJE,JOSH
SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

GOOD FT by BROWN II,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN II,DARIUS

ASSIST by FALSLEV,MASON

MISS JUMPER by TEMPLIN,KARSON(in the paint)
FOUL by BURRIS,NIGEL

SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL
SUB IN by UDUJE,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by BROWN II,DARIUS

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah St.

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, MAKI
SUB OUT by RICE,TYLER

SUB OUT by ILIC,BRADEN

SUB IN by PETERSON,QUIMARI
SUB IN by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB IN by PARKER,JADYN

BLOCK by PARKER,JADYN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:50
19:50

SUB OUT by UDUJE,JOSH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAVON
SUB OUT by TEMPLIN,KARSON
SUB IN by OSOBOR,GREAT
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,IAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,IAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
FOUL by PARKER,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

REBOUND OFF by PARKER,JADYN

GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARKER,JADYN

FOUL by PARKER,JADYN

SUB OUT by PARKER,JADYN

SUB IN by ILIC,BRADEN

TURNOVER by BOYD,KARON

STEAL by PETERSON,QUIMARI

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,QUIMARI(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
GOOD FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON
MISS 3PTR by ILIC,BRADEN

MISS LAYUP by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI
MISS JUMPER by ASAMOAH,EBBY

FOUL by ILIC,BRADEN

FOUL by SEYMOUR,JADEN
FOUL by ILIC,BRADEN
SUB OUT by ILIC,BRADEN
SUB IN by HUGHES,D.J.

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)

FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ASAMOAH,EBBY
FOUL by SEYMOUR,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MAKI

28-32
29-32

29-33
29-34

31-34

31-36

33-36

34-36
35-36

35-39

35-40

35-41
37-41

37-42
37-43
39-43

H4
H 3

H4

H5

H3

H5

H3

H 2
H1

H 4

H5

H6
H4

H5
H6
H 4

FOUL by OSOBOR,GREAT

GOOD FT by OSOBOR,GREAT
GOOD FT by OSOBOR,GREAT

GOOD DUNK by OSOBOR,GREAT(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN II,DARIUS

STEAL by FALSLEV,MASON
TURNOVER by FALSLEV,MASON

MISS LAYUP by OSOBOR,GREAT(in the paint)

FOUL by FALSLEV,MASON

MISS JUMPER by FALSLEV,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FALSLEV,MASON
GOOD 3PTR by FALSLEV,MASON
ASSIST by BROWN II,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAAC
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAAC
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,IAN

MISS FT by OSOBOR,GREAT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OSOBOR,GREAT

REBOUND DEF by OSOBOR,GREAT

MISS FT by MARTINEZ,IAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,IAN

GOOD FT by OSOBOR,GREAT
GOOD FT by OSOBOR,GREAT



14:39 39-45 H6 GOOD LAYUP by OSOBOR,GREAT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FALSLEV,MASON
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,QUIMARI 14:16
-- REBOUND DEF by OSOBOR,GREAT
14:10 39-47 H8 GOOD DUNK by MARTINEZ,IAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by OSOBOR,GREAT

14:07 FOUL TECH by MARTINEZ,IAN
MISS FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY 14:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY 14:07 40-47 H7
SUB OUT by HUGHES,D.]. 14:07
SUB IN by BOYD,KARON 14:07
13:53 FOUL by BROWN II,DARIUS
13:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
13:53 SUB IN by UDUJE,JOSH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:53
MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY 13:49
= REBOUND DEF by FALSLEV,MASON
13:41 40-49 H9 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,IAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BROWN II,DARIUS
FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI 13:41
13:41 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,IAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKI --
TURNOVER by ASAMOAH,EBBY 13:29
13:29 STEAL by UDUJE,JOSH
FOUL by PETERSON,QUIMARI 13:06
13:06 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by FALSLEV,MASON
SUB OUT by PETERSON,QUIMARI 13:06
SUB IN by RICE, TYLER 13:06
13:06 MISS FT by FALSLEV,MASON
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON --
13:06 FOUL by OSOBOR,GREAT
13:06 SUB OUT by OSOBOR,GREAT
13:06 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,IAN
13:06 SUB IN by JACKSON,JAVON
13:06 SUB IN by TEMPLIN,KARSON
MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN 12:51
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON =
12:49 FOUL by TEMPLIN,KARSON
MISS LAYUP by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint) 12:44
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,KARON(in the paint) 12:40 42-50 H8
12:33 MISS 3PTR by FALSLEV,MASON
REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN =
12:23 FOUL by TEMPLIN,KARSON
GOOD FT by RICE,TYLER 12:23 43-50 H7
12:23 SUB OUT by FALSLEV,MASON
12:23 SUB OUT by TEMPLIN,KARSON
12:23 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,IAN
12:23 SUB IN by SAKHO,KALIFA
SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,JADEN 12:23
SUB IN by PARKER,JADYN 12:23
MISS FT by RICE,TYLER 12:23

== REBOUND DEF by SAKHO,KALIFA
12:07 43-52 H9 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,IAN

11:56 FOUL by JACKSON,JAVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY 11:56 44-52 HS8
MISS FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY 11:56

== REBOUND DEF by UDUJE,JOSH
11:29 TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAVON



STEAL by PARKER,JADYN
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)

FOUL by PARKER,JADYN
SUB OUT by PARKER,JADYN
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON
TURNOVER by ASAMOAH,EBBY

FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB OUT by RICE,TYLER

SUB IN by PETERSON,QUIMARI

GOOD FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
GOOD FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
FOUL by SEYMOUR,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN

TURNOVER by SEYMOUR,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKI
GOOD 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN(fastbreak)

ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,QUIMARI
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, MAKI

REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON

MISS LAYUP by BOYD,KARON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BOYD,KARON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
MISS FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN

09:44
09:38
09:24

09:16
09:13
09:02

08:51

08:25

08:17

08:12
08:03
07:35
07:35
07:30
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:23

07:02

44-53 H9

44-54 H 10

45-54 H9

46-54 H8

46-55 HO9

46-56 H 10

46-58 H 12

49-58 H9

49-60 H 11

49-62 H 13

50-62 H12

REBOUND DEF by SAKHO,KALIFA

MISS FT by SAKHO,KALIFA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SAKHO,KALIFA

STEAL by JACKSON,JAVON

GOOD FT by BROWN II,DARIUS

GOOD FT by BROWN II,DARIUS
FOUL by SAKHO,KALIFA

GOOD FT by SAKHO,KALIFA
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAVON
SUB IN by FALSLEV,MASON
GOOD FT by SAKHO,KALIFA

BLOCK by SAKHO,KALIFA

REBOUND DEF by FALSLEV,MASON

GOOI? LAYUP by BROWN II,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by FALSLEV,MASON

MISS 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH

GOOD DUNK by SAKHO,KALIFA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN II,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by FALSLEV,MASON
MISS LAYUP by UDUIJE,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN II,DARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN II,DARIUS(in the paint)

STEAL by FALSLEV,MASON
MISS LAYUP by UDUIJE,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL by SAKHO,KALIFA
SUB OUT by SAKHO,KALIFA

SUB IN by JACKSON,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by FALSLEV,MASON
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,IAN(in the paint)



TURNOVER by SEYMOUR,JADEN 06:54
06:54 STEAL by FALSLEV,MASON
06:51 MISS DUNK by FALSLEV,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY --
GOOD DUNK by SEYMOUR,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:44 52-62 H 10
ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI --

06:44 FOUL by FALSLEV,MASON
GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN 06:44 53-62 H9

06:44 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAVON

06:44 SUB IN by OSOBOR,GREAT
FOUL by BOYD,KARON 06:16

06:16 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,IAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI 06:16
SUB IN by HUGHES,D.J. 06:16

06:16 53-64 H 11 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,IAN
GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint) 05:52 55-64 H9
FOUL by HUGHES,D.J. 05:37

05:37 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by OSOBOR,GREAT
05:37 55-66 H 11 GOOD FT by OSOBOR,GREAT
MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY 05:24
== REBOUND DEF by OSOBOR,GREAT
04:54 55-68 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,IAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BROWN II,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,QUIMARI 04:44
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN II,DARIUS
04:38 55-70 H 15 GOOD DUNK by OSOBOR,GREAT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BROWN II,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by OSOBOR,GREAT
FOUL by BOYD,KARON 04:16
04:16 55-71 H 16 GOOD FT by OSOBOR,GREAT
04:16 MISS FT by OSOBOR,GREAT
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,D.]. -
04:02 FOUL by MARTINEZ,IAN
GOOD FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI 04:02 56-71 H 15
GOOD FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI 04:02 57-71 H 14
FOUL by HUGHES,D.J. 03:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
03:40 MISS FT by OSOBOR,GREAT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:40 MISS FT by OSOBOR,GREAT
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON --
MISS JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint) 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,IAN
02:59 MISS JUMPER by OSOBOR,GREAT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,QUIMARI --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint) 02:53
REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,JADEN --
GOOD DUNK by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint) 02:48 59-71 H 12
02:21 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,IAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FALSLEV,MASON
02:17 SUB OUT by FALSLEV,MASON
02:17 SUB IN by JACKSON,JAVON
02:02 59-74 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH
= ASSIST by BROWN II,DARIUS
01:37 SUB OUT by OSOBOR,GREAT
01:37 SUB OUT by BROWN II,DARIUS
01:37 SUB IN by BRENCHLEY,LANDON
01:37 SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL
01:37 FOUL by UDUJE,JOSH
GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN 01:37 60-74 H 14

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN 01:37 61-74 H 13



GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
MISS FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)

01:13

00:48
00:48
00:48

00:48
00:48
00:48
00:24
00:16

61-77

62-77

63-77

63-80
65-80

H 14
H 17
H 15

GOOD 3PTR by UDUIJE,JOSH
ASSIST by MARTINEZ,IAN
FOUL by UDUIJE,JOSH

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,IAN
SUB IN by TEMPLIN,KARSON

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JAVON



